November 4, 2014 Election - All Results
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 49476

BALLOTS CAST - BLANK
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total

BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 12

STRAIGHT PARTY

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total
REPUBLICAN REP 9268
DEMOCRATIC DEM 13121
LIBERTARIAN LIB 182
US TAXPAYERS UST 115
GREEN GRN 63
NATURAL LAW NLP 25

GOVERNOR

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total
Rick Snyder REP 22879
Mark Schauer DEM 24752
Mary Buzuma LIB 650
Mark McFarlin usT 507
Paul Homeniuk GRN 283

SECRETARY OF STATE

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total
Ruth Johnson REP 23421
Godfrey Dillard DEM 21987
James Lewis LIB 1090
Robert Gale UsT 798
Jason Robert Gatties NLP 249

ATTORNEY GENERAL

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total
Bill Schuette REP 22536
Mark Totten DEM 22345
Justin M. Altman LIB 1001
Gerald T. Van Sickle UsTt 732
John Anthony La Pietra GRN 427

UNITED STATES SENATOR

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total
Terri Lynn Land REP 18307
Gary Peters DEM 27784
Jim Fulner LIB 1157
Richard A. Matkin UsTt 901
Chris Wahmhoff GRN 470

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total

Bill Huizenga REP 23032



Dean Vanderstelt
Ronald Welch II

Ronald E. Graeser

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 91ST
34 of 34 Precincts Reporting

Holly Hughes
Collene Lamonte
Alan W. Jager

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 92ND

33 of 33 Precincts Reporting
Ken Berman
Marcia Hovey-Wright

34TH DISTRICT STATE SENATOR

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting
Goeff Hansen
Cathy Forbes

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION STATE BOARDS (Vi

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting
Maria Carl
Jonathan Tade Williams

Pamela Pugh Smith
Casandra E. Ulbrich
Kimberly Moore

Gregory Scott Stempfle
John Adams
Karen Adams

Sherry A. Wells
Nikki Mattson

DEM
LIB

UsT

REP
DEM
NPA

REP
DEM

REP
DEM

ote

REP
REP

DEM
DEM
LIB

LIB
USsT
usT

GRN
NLP

For

U OF M BOARD OF REGENTS STATE BOARDS (Vote For

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

Rob Steele
Ronald Weiser
Mike Behm

Kathy White
James Lewis Hudler
John Jascob

Joe Sanger
Christine C. Schwartz
Ian Swanson

REP
REP
DEM

DEM
LIB
LIB

UsT
UST
GRN

MSU BOARD OF TRUSTEES STATE BOARDS (Vote For 2)

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting
Melanie Foster
Jeff Sakwa

Faylene Owen
George J. Perles
Michael H. Miller

Raymond Moses
Crystal Van Sickle
Stephen J. Young

REP
REP

DEM
DEM
LIB

LIB
UsT
UsT

23440
924

761

Total

12734
12681
1959

Total
6841
13847

Total
24062
23895

Total
17987
16950

22667
21336
1941

1201
1654
1275

921
621

Total

17447
17863
20769

22408
1209
1182

1130
1634
934

Total
18170
16397

20905
21362
1358

1121
1445
1181



Adam Adrianson GRN
Terry Link GRN
Bridgette Guzman NLP

WAYNE STATE BOARD OF GOVERNORS STATE BOARDS

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

Michael Busuito REP
Satish Jasti REP
Marilyn Kelly DEM
Dana Alicia Thompson DEM
Dan Goebel LIB
Brian Richard Wright LIB
Shari A. Matkin usT
Marc Joseph Sosnowski USsT
Margaret Guttshall GRN
Latham T. Redding GRN
Yolanda Robson NLP

DRAIN COMMISSIONER
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

David Farhat REP
Brenda M. Moore DEM

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 1ST DISTRICT

7 of 7 Precincts Reporting
Rillastine R. Wilkins DEM

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 2ND DISTRICT
9 of 9 Precincts Reporting

Benjamin Cross DEM

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 3RD DISTRICT
7 of 7 Precincts Reporting
Susie Hughes DEM

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT

8 of 8 Precincts Reporting
Bob Scolnik REP

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
6 of 6 Precincts Reporting

Marvin Engle REP
Ben Gillette DEM

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
7 of 7 Precincts Reporting

Charles Nash DEM

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 7TH DISTRICT

548
980
699

Total
17369
14819

22596
20663
1496
1343
1207
1013
718

602
539

Total
21001
26153

Total
2818

Total

3984

Total
3065

Total
5100

Total

3225
2931

Total

2871



7 of 7 Precincts Reporting
Jeff Lohman DEM

Bob Shirk UST

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 8TH DISTRICT
8 of 8 Precincts Reporting
Jan Koens REP

Terry J. Sabo DEM

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 9TH DISTRICT
9 of 9 Precincts Reporting

Taleah Greve REP
Kenneth Mahoney DEM

TRUSTEE EGELSTON
3 of 3 Precincts Reporting

Alex Maginity DEM
Chuck Loss NPA

PARK COMMISSIONER FRUITLAND (Vote For 2)
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting

Lynn Knopf DEM

TRUSTEE RAVENNA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting
Bruce Yonker REP

TREASURER WHITE RIVER

1 of 1 Precincts Reporting
Deborah Harris DEM

TRUSTEE WHITE RIVER
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Laura M. Anderson REP

JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT JUDICIAL (Vote For
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

Richard Bernstein NON
Doug Dern NON
Bill Murphy NON
James Robert Redford NON
Brian Zahra NON

JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT JUDICIAL
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

Kerry L. Morgan NON
Deborah A. Thomas NON
David Viviano NON

JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS JUDICIAL (Vote For 2)

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

2)

Total
2794

1179

Total
2761

3888

Total

2562
3510

Total

1308
747

Total

1194

Total
703

Total
450

Total

423

Total
19177

3100
8887
17648

23496

Total
3701

11176
24152

Total



Mark Thomas Boonstra NON
Jane E. Markey NON

JUDGE OF CIRCUIT COURT JUDICIAL
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

Kathy L. Hoogstra NON
Brenda E. Sprader NON

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT JUDICIAL (Vote For 2)

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting
Harold F. Closz III NON
Maria Ladas Hoopes NON

COUNCIL MEMBER CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON (Vote
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting

Patricia McKibben NON
Chuck Woods NON

COUNCIL MEMBER CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK (Vote

2 of 2 Precincts Reporting

Amber K. Cahill NON
Allan C. Lowe NON
Jeffrey S. Franklin (WritelIn) NON
Richard Isacson Jr. (WriteIn) NON

PRESIDENT CASNOVIA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Rand Kahrs NON

CLERK CASNOVIA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting
Desiree Kolenbrander NON

TREASURER CASNOVIA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Leda Borghese NON
Lois Bull NON

TRUSTEE CASNOVIA (Vote For 3)
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Keith Goodwin NON
Helen Sands (WriteIn) NON

TRUSTEE CASNOVIA

1 of 1 Precincts Reporting
Barbara Bennitt NON

For

For

25975
26237

Total

24764
14588

Total
27349
29320

Total
1075
973

Total
799
770

Total

32

Total
36

Total
16
23

Total
22

Total
36



PRESIDENT FRUITPORT
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Jeff Leutscher NON
Roger Allen Vanderstelt NON

TRUSTEE FRUITPORT (Vote For 3)
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Pete Bosheff NON
Carl H. Rothenberger, III NON
Dan Callan (WriteIn) NON

CLERK LAKEWOOD CLUB

1 of 1 Precincts Reporting
Wendy Bloem NON

TRUSTEE LAKEWOOD CLUB (Vote For 3)

1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Deborah Houtteman NON
Mort Loss NON
Mark A. Spencer NON
Sarah E. Swanson NON
Deborah Houtteman (WritelIn) NON

COUNCIL MEMBER RAVENNA (Vote For 3)

1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Kathy Mann Bensinger NON
Steve Dohm NON
Bill Leszinske NON

COUNCIL MEMBER RAVENNA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting
Dennis Wildfong NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER COOPERSVILLE AREA

2 of 2 Precincts Reporting

Denise DeWys-Gilbert NON
Craig James-Heer NON
Kurt Meinders NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Crystal Calkins NON
Rick St. Peter NON
Edward Wosinski NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER FRUITPORT COMMUNITY
SCHOOLS (Vote For 3)
5 of 5 Precincts Reporting

C. Jill Brott NON
David Hazekamp NON
Steve Kelly NON

Nathan Whipple NON

Total

149
223

Total

208
208
31

Total
176

Total
124
79

123

129
12

Total
275
216

226

Total
265

Total
108
70

80

Total
21

24
23

Total
2160
2972
2353

1752



SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER GRAND HAVEN AREA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Seth H. Holt NON
James O'Neal NON
John Siemion NON
Brandon Michael Hall (WriteIn) NON
Chris Allen Houtaling (WriteIn) NON
Nichol Stack (WriteIn) NON
Brett Stephen Tompkins NON
Natt Wiedenheft (WriteIn) NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting

Jon A. Dixon NON
Kris A. Lesley NON
Shawn Moore NON
Dan Powell NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

3 of 3 Precincts Reporting

Amy Brookhouse NON
Paul Brueck NON
Todd M. Conzemius NON
Candice Giddings NON
Jeanine Wildfong NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER KENT CITY COMMUNITY

1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

Robert J. Sarachman NON
Rick Stockhill NON
Dan Winell NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MUSKEGON HEIGHTS PUBLIC
SCHOOLS (Vote For 4)
4 of 4 Precincts Reporting

Mark E. Glover NON
Marjorie Cook (WriteIn) NON
Trinell Renee Scott (WritelIn) NON
Marianne Darnell (WritelIn) NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MONA SHORES SCHOOLS

12 of 12 Precincts Reporting

Edward Breitenbach NON
Christine Burnaw NON
Michael Hansen NON
Ellen Hurley NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MONA SHORES SCHOOLS
12 of 12 Precincts Reporting

Jeanne Cooper-Kuiper NON
Jay Keessen NON
Deanna L. Collins-Holman NON

Total
349

351
316

Total
149

188
166
168

Total
766
735

440
615
580

Total
204
224

226

Total
1470

71
55
12

Total
2008
2928

3105
2770

Total

5050
4665
157



SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC
SCHOOLS (Vote For 2)

4 of 4 Precincts Reporting

Scott Beishuizen NON
Chris Stark NON
Cindy Francis (WriteIn) NON
Tom Johnson (WriteIn) NON
Douglas J. Tanner (WriteIn) NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MUSKEGON PUBLIC

16 of 16 Precincts Reporting

Zachary Anderson NON
Billie Bruce NON
Louis E. Churchwell NON
William Snyder NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER NORTH MUSKEGON SCHOOLS
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting

Mary Moulton NON
Michael Poulin NON
Anne M. Tyson NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
4 of 4 Precincts Reporting

Mary Ann Brodeur NON
Steve Roomsburg NON
Troy Allen Ruel NON
Craig A. Scott NON
Gerald A. Dibble (WriteIn) NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS
6 of 6 Precincts Reporting

Connie Overla NON
Bruce Zitka NON
Leon Doss Jr. (WriteIn) NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS
6 of 6 Precincts Reporting

Latesha D. Johnson NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS
6 of 6 Precincts Reporting
Jackie Hallberg NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER REETHS-PUFFER SCHOOLS

12 of 12 Precincts Reporting

Doug Brown NON
Robert L. DeMuro NON
Daniel Hess NON
Michael Weessies NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
4 of 4 Precincts Reporting

Total
1227
1354

Total
3140
3505

4068
3034

Total

1051
987

955

Total
1081

1115
1205
1179

55

Total
1767

1756

Total

1926

Total
1946

Total
2796
3363

2501
3340

Total



Peter T. Kantola NON
Michael J. Pierson NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
4 of 4 Precincts Reporting

Kristi Crowley NON
Mark Grover NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER WHITEHALL DISTRICT
6 of 6 Precincts Reporting

Shon Anne Cook NON
Penny S. Evert NON
Brad Johnson NON

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER WHITEHALL DISTRICT
6 of 6 Precincts Reporting

Tom Mallory NON
James A. TenBrink NON

MCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES (Vote For 3)

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

Nancy Frye NON
Debra Brazil Griffin NON
Kathy Moore NON
Ann D. Oakes NON
Demario L. Phillips NON
Jonathan Seyferth NON
Edgar B. Watson NON

STATE PROPOSAL 1
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

STATE PROPOSAL 2
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

HACKLEY LIBRARY
16 of 16 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

MOORLAND TOWNSHIP 1
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

1189
1065

Total

1085
1118

Total
1460

1508
2110

Total
2285
2190

Total
22388
7845
14142
15412
5378

13787
8758

Total

21049
24368

Total

16411
28654

Total

5127
2494

Total

257
196



MOORLAND TOWNSHIP 2
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

CITY OF MUSKEGON 1
14 of 14 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

CITY OF MUSKEGON 2
14 of 14 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

MONA SHORES 1 MONA SHORES SCHOOLS
12 of 12 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

MONA SHORES 2 MONA SHORES SCHOOLS
12 of 12 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

REETHS PUFFER REETHS-PUFFER SCHOOLS
12 of 12 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

RAVENNA SCHOOLS RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
4 of 4 Precincts Reporting

YES NON
NO NON

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

Official Results

Total

255
198

Total

3044
3890

Total

4423
2396

Total

5473
2903

Total

5243
3124

Total
3922
2666

Total
985
656



