

November 4, 2014 Election - All Results

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting	Total
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	49476

BALLOTS CAST - BLANK

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting	Total
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK	12

STRAIGHT PARTY

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting	Total
REPUBLICAN REP	9268
DEMOCRATIC DEM	13121
LIBERTARIAN LIB	182
US TAXPAYERS UST	115
GREEN GRN	63
NATURAL LAW NLP	25

GOVERNOR

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting	Total
Rick Snyder REP	22879
Mark Schauer DEM	24752
Mary Buzuma LIB	650
Mark McFarlin UST	507
Paul Homeniuk GRN	283

SECRETARY OF STATE

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting	Total
Ruth Johnson REP	23421
Godfrey Dillard DEM	21987
James Lewis LIB	1090
Robert Gale UST	798
Jason Robert Gatties NLP	249

ATTORNEY GENERAL

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting	Total
Bill Schuette REP	22536
Mark Totten DEM	22345
Justin M. Altman LIB	1001
Gerald T. Van Sickle UST	732
John Anthony La Pietra GRN	427

UNITED STATES SENATOR

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting	Total
Terri Lynn Land REP	18307
Gary Peters DEM	27784
Jim Fulner LIB	1157
Richard A. Matkin UST	901
Chris Wahmhoff GRN	470

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting	Total
Bill Huizenga REP	23032

Dean Vanderstelt	DEM	23440
Ronald Welch II	LIB	924
Ronald E. Graeser	UST	761

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 91ST
34 of 34 Precincts Reporting

		Total
Holly Hughes	REP	12734
Collene Lamonte	DEM	12681
Alan W. Jager	NPA	1959

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 92ND
33 of 33 Precincts Reporting

		Total
Ken Berman	REP	6841
Marcia Hovey-Wright	DEM	13847

34TH DISTRICT STATE SENATOR
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

		Total
Goeff Hansen	REP	24062
Cathy Forbes	DEM	23895

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION STATE BOARDS (Vote For
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

		Total
Maria Carl	REP	17987
Jonathan Tade Williams	REP	16950
Pamela Pugh Smith	DEM	22667
Casandra E. Ulbrich	DEM	21336
Kimberly Moore	LIB	1941
Gregory Scott Stempfle	LIB	1201
John Adams	UST	1654
Karen Adams	UST	1275
Sherry A. Wells	GRN	921
Nikki Mattson	NLP	621

U OF M BOARD OF REGENTS STATE BOARDS (Vote For
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

		Total
Rob Steele	REP	17447
Ronald Weiser	REP	17863
Mike Behm	DEM	20769
Kathy White	DEM	22408
James Lewis Hudler	LIB	1209
John Jascob	LIB	1182
Joe Sanger	UST	1130
Christine C. Schwartz	UST	1634
Ian Swanson	GRN	934

MSU BOARD OF TRUSTEES STATE BOARDS (Vote For 2)
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

		Total
Melanie Foster	REP	18170
Jeff Sakwa	REP	16397
Faylene Owen	DEM	20905
George J. Perles	DEM	21362
Michael H. Miller	LIB	1358
Raymond Moses	LIB	1121
Crystal Van Sickle	UST	1445
Stephen J. Young	UST	1181

Adam Adrianson	GRN	548
Terry Link	GRN	980
Bridgette Guzman	NLP	699

WAYNE STATE BOARD OF GOVERNORS STATE BOARDS

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting		Total
Michael Busuito	REP	17369
Satish Jasti	REP	14819
Marilyn Kelly	DEM	22596
Dana Alicia Thompson	DEM	20663
Dan Goebel	LIB	1496
Brian Richard Wright	LIB	1343
Shari A. Matkin	UST	1207
Marc Joseph Sosnowski	UST	1013
Margaret Guttshall	GRN	718
Latham T. Redding	GRN	602
Yolanda Robson	NLP	539

DRAIN COMMISSIONER

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting		Total
David Farhat	REP	21001
Brenda M. Moore	DEM	26153

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 1ST DISTRICT

7 of 7 Precincts Reporting		Total
Rillastine R. Wilkins	DEM	2818

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 2ND DISTRICT

9 of 9 Precincts Reporting		Total
Benjamin Cross	DEM	3984

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 3RD DISTRICT

7 of 7 Precincts Reporting		Total
Susie Hughes	DEM	3065

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT

8 of 8 Precincts Reporting		Total
Bob Scolnik	REP	5100

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT

6 of 6 Precincts Reporting		Total
Marvin Engle	REP	3225
Ben Gillette	DEM	2931

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT

7 of 7 Precincts Reporting		Total
Charles Nash	DEM	2871

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 7TH DISTRICT

7 of 7 Precincts Reporting		Total
Jeff Lohman	DEM	2794
Bob Shirk	UST	1179
COUNTY COMMISSIONER 8TH DISTRICT		
8 of 8 Precincts Reporting		Total
Jan Koens	REP	2761
Terry J. Sabo	DEM	3888
COUNTY COMMISSIONER 9TH DISTRICT		
9 of 9 Precincts Reporting		Total
Taleah Greve	REP	2562
Kenneth Mahoney	DEM	3510
TRUSTEE EGELSTON		
3 of 3 Precincts Reporting		Total
Alex Maginity	DEM	1308
Chuck Loss	NPA	747
PARK COMMISSIONER FRUITLAND (Vote For 2)		
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting		Total
Lynn Knopf	DEM	1194
TRUSTEE RAVENNA		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Bruce Yonker	REP	703
TREASURER WHITE RIVER		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Deborah Harris	DEM	450
TRUSTEE WHITE RIVER		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Laura M. Anderson	REP	423
JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT JUDICIAL (Vote For 2)		
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting		Total
Richard Bernstein	NON	19177
Doug Dern	NON	3100
Bill Murphy	NON	8887
James Robert Redford	NON	17648
Brian Zahra	NON	23496
JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT JUDICIAL		
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting		Total
Kerry L. Morgan	NON	3701
Deborah A. Thomas	NON	11176
David Viviano	NON	24152
JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS JUDICIAL (Vote For 2)		
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting		Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra	NON	25975
Jane E. Markey	NON	26237

JUDGE OF CIRCUIT COURT JUDICIAL
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total

Kathy L. Hoogstra	NON	24764
Brenda E. Sprader	NON	14588

JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT JUDICIAL (Vote For 2)
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total

Harold F. Closz III	NON	27349
Maria Ladas Hoopes	NON	29320

COUNCIL MEMBER CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON (Vote For
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting Total

Patricia McKibben	NON	1075
Chuck Woods	NON	973

COUNCIL MEMBER CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK (Vote For
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting Total

Amber K. Cahill	NON	799
Allan C. Lowe	NON	770
Jeffrey S. Franklin (WriteIn)	NON	28
Richard Isacson Jr. (WriteIn)	NON	6

PRESIDENT CASNOVIA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting Total

Rand Kahrs	NON	32
------------	-----	----

CLERK CASNOVIA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting Total

Desiree Kolenbrander	NON	36
----------------------	-----	----

TREASURER CASNOVIA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting Total

Leda Borghese	NON	16
Lois Bull	NON	23

TRUSTEE CASNOVIA (Vote For 3)
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting Total

Keith Goodwin	NON	22
Helen Sands (WriteIn)	NON	5

TRUSTEE CASNOVIA
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting Total

Barbara Bennitt	NON	36
-----------------	-----	----

PRESIDENT FRUITPORT		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Jeff Leutscher	NON	149
Roger Allen Vanderstelt	NON	223
TRUSTEE FRUITPORT (Vote For 3)		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Pete Bosheff	NON	208
Carl H. Rothenberger, III	NON	208
Dan Callan (WriteIn)	NON	31
CLERK LAKEWOOD CLUB		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Wendy Bloem	NON	176
TRUSTEE LAKEWOOD CLUB (Vote For 3)		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Deborah Houtteman	NON	124
Mort Loss	NON	79
Mark A. Spencer	NON	123
Sarah E. Swanson	NON	129
Deborah Houtteman (WriteIn)	NON	12
COUNCIL MEMBER RAVENNA (Vote For 3)		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Kathy Mann Bensingier	NON	275
Steve Dohm	NON	216
Bill Leszinske	NON	226
COUNCIL MEMBER RAVENNA		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Dennis Wildfong	NON	265
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER COOPERSVILLE AREA		
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting		Total
Denise DeWys-Gilbert	NON	108
Craig James-Heer	NON	70
Kurt Meinders	NON	80
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOLS		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		Total
Crystal Calkins	NON	21
Rick St. Peter	NON	24
Edward Wosinski	NON	23
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER FRUITPORT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (Vote For 3)		
5 of 5 Precincts Reporting		Total
C. Jill Brott	NON	2160
David Hazekamp	NON	2972
Steve Kelly	NON	2353
Nathan Whipple	NON	1752

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER GRAND HAVEN AREA		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		
		Total
Seth H. Holt	NON	349
James O'Neal	NON	351
John Siemion	NON	316
Brandon Michael Hall (WriteIn)	NON	0
Chris Allen Houtaling (WriteIn)	NON	2
Nichol Stack (WriteIn)	NON	5
Brett Stephen Tompkins	NON	0
Natt Wiedenheft (WriteIn)	NON	4

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOLS		
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting		
		Total
Jon A. Dixon	NON	149
Kris A. Lesley	NON	188
Shawn Moore	NON	166
Dan Powell	NON	168

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		
3 of 3 Precincts Reporting		
		Total
Amy Brookhouse	NON	766
Paul Brueck	NON	735
Todd M. Conzemius	NON	440
Candice Giddings	NON	615
Jeanine Wildfong	NON	580

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER KENT CITY COMMUNITY		
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting		
		Total
Robert J. Sarachman	NON	204
Rick Stockhill	NON	224
Dan Winell	NON	226

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MUSKEGON HEIGHTS PUBLIC SCHOOLS (Vote For 4)		
4 of 4 Precincts Reporting		
		Total
Mark E. Glover	NON	1470
Marjorie Cook (WriteIn)	NON	71
Trinell Renee Scott (WriteIn)	NON	55
Marianne Darnell (WriteIn)	NON	12

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MONA SHORES SCHOOLS		
12 of 12 Precincts Reporting		
		Total
Edward Breitenbach	NON	2008
Christine Burnaw	NON	2928
Michael Hansen	NON	3105
Ellen Hurley	NON	2770

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MONA SHORES SCHOOLS		
12 of 12 Precincts Reporting		
		Total
Jeanne Cooper-Kuiper	NON	5050
Jay Keessen	NON	4665
Deanna L. Collins-Holman	NON	157

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC
SCHOOLS (Vote For 2)

4 of 4 Precincts Reporting		Total
Scott Beishuizen	NON	1227
Chris Stark	NON	1354
Cindy Francis (WriteIn)		154
Tom Johnson (WriteIn)		46
Douglas J. Tanner (WriteIn)		32

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER MUSKEGON PUBLIC

16 of 16 Precincts Reporting		Total
Zachary Anderson	NON	3140
Billie Bruce	NON	3505
Louis E. Churchwell		4068
William Snyder		3034

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER NORTH MUSKEGON SCHOOLS
2 of 2 Precincts Reporting

2 of 2 Precincts Reporting		Total
Mary Moulton	NON	1051
Michael Poulin	NON	987
Anne M. Tyson		955

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

4 of 4 Precincts Reporting		Total
Mary Ann Brodeur	NON	1081
Steve Roomsburg		1115
Troy Allen Ruel		1205
Craig A. Scott		1179
Gerald A. Dibble (WriteIn)		55

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS

6 of 6 Precincts Reporting		Total
Connie Overla	NON	1767
Bruce Zitka		1756
Leon Doss Jr. (WriteIn)		9

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS

6 of 6 Precincts Reporting		Total
Latesha D. Johnson		1926

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS

6 of 6 Precincts Reporting		Total
Jackie Hallberg		1946

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER REETHS-PUFFER SCHOOLS

12 of 12 Precincts Reporting		Total
Doug Brown	NON	2796
Robert L. DeMuro	NON	3363
Daniel Hess		2501
Michael Weessies		3340

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

4 of 4 Precincts Reporting		Total
----------------------------	--	-------

Peter T. Kantola	NON	1189
Michael J. Pierson	NON	1065

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
4 of 4 Precincts Reporting Total

Kristi Crowley	NON	1085
Mark Grover	NON	1118

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER WHITEHALL DISTRICT
6 of 6 Precincts Reporting Total

Shon Anne Cook	NON	1460
Penny S. Evert	NON	1508
Brad Johnson	NON	2110

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER WHITEHALL DISTRICT
6 of 6 Precincts Reporting Total

Tom Mallory	NON	2285
James A. TenBrink	NON	2190

MCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES (Vote For 3)
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total

Nancy Frye	NON	22388
Debra Brazil Griffin	NON	7845

Kathy Moore	NON	14142
Ann D. Oakes	NON	15412
Demario L. Phillips	NON	5378

Jonathan Seyferth	NON	13787
Edgar B. Watson	NON	8758

STATE PROPOSAL 1
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	21049
NO	NON	24368

STATE PROPOSAL 2
67 of 67 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	16411
NO	NON	28654

HACKLEY LIBRARY
16 of 16 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	5127
NO	NON	2494

MOORLAND TOWNSHIP 1
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	257
NO	NON	196

MOORLAND TOWNSHIP 2
1 of 1 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	255
NO	NON	198

CITY OF MUSKEGON 1
14 of 14 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	3044
NO	NON	3890

CITY OF MUSKEGON 2
14 of 14 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	4423
NO	NON	2396

MONA SHORES 1 MONA SHORES SCHOOLS
12 of 12 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	5473
NO	NON	2903

MONA SHORES 2 MONA SHORES SCHOOLS
12 of 12 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	5243
NO	NON	3124

REETHS PUFFER REETHS-PUFFER SCHOOLS
12 of 12 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	3922
NO	NON	2666

RAVENNA SCHOOLS RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
4 of 4 Precincts Reporting Total

YES	NON	985
NO	NON	656

67 of 67 Precincts Reporting

Official Results